





COMPANY PROFILE

IGM TRADE is private family owned company
established in Kavadarci in 1994. It is the largest
Greenfield investment becoming the largest
producer of steel welded pipes and profiles in
South - Eastern Europe. Production started in
1998 with installation of the first pipe mill. Having
continuous investments through the years and
rapid development, IGM today have 15 pipe mils
and 8 slitting lines and 4 cut-to-length lines reaching
the annual production of 300.000t. The company’s
production complex is on area of 500.000m2
with covered space of 280.275m2 and ca. 500
employees.

IGM-Trade is an export-oriented company with 95%
of the total output sold outside Macedonia, in the
EU and CEFTA markets. Our highly-motivated and
experienced sales team is closely connected with
our production department to ensure fast and
quality production, quick delivery and efficient
service to the customers. We work hard to satisfy
the strict requirements of our customers.

At the end of 2015 IGM-Trade acquired former
factory for welded steel pipe and profile ALPOS
Metalurgija, located in Sentjur, Slovenia. Production
was started in 2017 with a capacity of 100.000
tonnes per year and production complex is on
area of 54.500m2. This investment offers many
technological, logistical and marketing benefits and
enables the company to increase its presence in the
EU markets.

IGM TRADE made significant investment and
technology in environment sustainability installing
the roof type solar power plant on the production
facilities aiming to produce green steel.

The company continues with its investment
activities in industrial zone, managing a production
facility for steel structures and a construction
company, which are used extensively in the
construction of IGM’s new projects.




PRODUCTION ACTIVITIES

The main activity of IGM TRADE is production of
steel welded pipes and profiles. It is used process
of cold-forming to shape steel strip into a pipe of
different cross-sections. The raw materials used in
our production are Hot rolled and Cold rolled coils.
Production takes places under the world recog-
nized standards for manufacturing and quality 1SO
9001:2015 and includes the following dimensions
and sizes:

Square hollow section from 15x15 up to
260%x260 mm, with thickness up to 12.0 mm

Rectangular hollow section from 30x10 up to
300x200, with thickness up to 12.0 mm

Round tubes from @17,2 - @ 323,9
(3/8”- 12”) with thickness up to 10.0 mm

Pressure-tested tubes ¢26,9 — @ 88.9
(1/2 “ - 3”) with thickness up to 4.0 mm

Oval and oval tubes
Special cross-section profiles - ZP profiles

Steel grades: S235JR, S275JR, S355JR

Our products meet the requirements defined
by international standard EN10219-1 and 2 and
EN10255 for pressure tested pipes.

Products are produced in standard length of 6 and
12m. Upon client request we have possibility to
produce special length from 4m up to 15m.

Our secondary activity involves the processing of
steel coils into sheets and strips with plans to further
develop our in-house service center capabilities.

In the following pages you can find the range of the
products, grades and tolerances.
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CERTIFICATES

QUALITY
CERTIFICATES

EN 10219
(EN10219-1:2006 / EN10219-2 : 2019)

S235, S275 ,S355 according to EN10025
or other grade on customer demand

1.5-12mm

standard 6000mm and 12000mm/
on demand special length
(4000-15000mm)

1000-4000kg
depending from the dimensions

EN 10204 - Metallic products
Types of inspection documents 2.2 and 3.1

EN 10219- CE marked,
ISO 9001:2015,
ISO 14001-2015
ISO 45001-2018



PRODUCT LIST
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A Material: 5235, 5275, S355
Standard: EN 10219
Quality certificate: EN 10204/2.2 and 3.1
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Dimension (mm) Thickness (mm)
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Section (mm) (theoretical weight kg/m)

I . . . 16x16 064 08
I. . B o o e e
m 1,06 136 1,64 1,89
m 13 1,68 203 236
B 2 199 242 283 357
1,77 231 28 33 42 461 4,99
= I 2,62 321 377 483
.- m 224 293 36 425 545 602 656
- 271 356 439 519 671 743 813 945

. - 419 517 613 7,97 88 97 113

! A 48 59 707 922 1026 11,3 132 164
674 801 105 11,67 128 151 189
753 896 11,7 1308 144 17 214 256
9,9 12,99 145 1598 189 239 30,22
108 142 1591 175 20,7 264 318
155 1732 1912 2263 289 363
168 1874 207 245 31,4 381
18 2015 223 264 339 413
193 21,56 238 283 365 444 50,9
218 2439 27 321 415 50,7 585
243 2721 2011 358 465 57 66
m 332 396 51,5 632 735
| 2sox2s0 | 452 591 727 848
4713 61,6 758 886



PRODUCT LIST Material:

RECTANGULAR 5235, 5275, 5355 Dimension (mm) | Thickness (mm)

HOLLOW Standard: Section (mm) (theoretical weight kg/m)
EN 10219

SECTION

4,19 5,17 6,13 8,85

Quaility Certificate:
EN 10204/2.2 and 3.1

90X60 45 556 6,6 9,55 9,7
100X20 356 436 519 10,5

100X30 3,88 4,78 5,66

100X40 4,19 5,17 6,13 8,55

100X50 4,5 5,56 6,6 9,55 9,7 12,3
100X60 4,82 5,96 7,07 10,26 10,5 13,21

Dimension (mm) Thickness (mm)

Section (mm) (theoretical weight kg/m) 100X80 5,45 6,74 8,01 11,67 4,61 11,3 15,1

120X40 4,82 5,96 7,07 10,26 12,84 13,21
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m SR I I 9,9 145 1026 1441 18,87
13 e 203 23 = | om0 | om0 | me | 50 | o
BN 2 e 2o 2 o4 17 By 14 192
B N N T 59 s 15 131 189
B o 1o 22 28 357 1084 1591 1591 16 20,7
“ R IS IS W 17,32 1732 175 22,63
B 2 s 22 283 483 1662 1874 1912 217
“ 165 215 262 307 545 1501 20,15 183 20,7
m 1,77 2,31 2,82 3,3 6,71 16,62 21,56 17,5 21,7
189 246 301 354 7,97 1732 2439 183 2263
m 2 2,62 3,21 377 9,22 5,77 1874 2721 19,12 245
B 7 2 2,2 33 105 17.32 207 2263
m 1,89 246 301 354 117 18,74 19,12 24,5
m 2 262 321 377 12,99 5,77 20,15 20,7 264
2,24 2,93 3,6 4,25 14,2 6,02 6,56 18,74 23 245
325 399 472 18 673 734 23,68 238 31,11 402 491 566
3,56 4,39 519 19,3 7,43 8,13 m 22,98 2618 30,17 394 475
224 293 36 425 218 6,02 m 24,39 254 3205 4191 507
325 399 472 243 | 2s0xa00 | 23,68 2697 31,11 402 491
271 356 439 519 7,43 8,13 m 2618 358 465 57 66
3,88 4,78 5,66 8,14 8,91 301 358 465 57
419 517 6,13 885 97 301 405 528 a8 754
388 478 566 814 891 452 591 72,7 8438



PRODUCT LIST
SPEICAL CROSS
SECTION

ZP PROFILES

Material: S235

50

Standard: DIN 59413

Quaility Certificate: EN 10204/2.2 and 3.1
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PRODUCT LIST
WELDED STEEL
ROUND PIPES
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Dimension (mm)
Section (mm)
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193,7

219,1
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Thickness (mm)
(theoretical weight kg/m)

0,75 0,85
0,73 0,95 1,08
0,87 1,13 1,29
0,94 1,23 1,4
4,133 1,48 1,68
1,19 1,56 1,78
1,35 1,78 2,02
1,42 1,87 2,14
4,57l 1,99 2,27
1,59 21 2,2
1,73 2,28 2,61
1,83 2,42 2,76
1,94 2,56 2,93
2,05 2,71 Bl
2,18 2,88 3,29
2,29 3,03 3,47

3,35 3,84
3,65 4,19
4,29 4,91
4,91 5,63

0,91
1,16
1,39
i3

1,82
1,92
2,19
2,31
2,46
2,59
2,82
2299
3,18
3,36
3,56
3,76
4,16
4,54
533
6,11
6,5

Material:
S235, S275, S355

Standard:
EN 10219

Quaility Certificate:
EN 10204/2.2 and 3.1

1,2 1,35 i, 53

1,44 1,63 1,72 2,09
1,56 777/ 1,87

1,89 25 2,27 2,52
1,99 2,27 2,41 2,67
2,27 2,59 2N/5 3,05
2,4 2,74 2,9 223
2355 2,91 3,09 3,44
2,69 3,07 3,26 3,63
2,93 3,35 3,56 3,97

SHI! 355 BN 4,21
33 8,77 4,01 4,47
3,49 4 4,25 4,74
37/ 4,24 4,51 5,03
39 4,48 4,76 5,32

4,32 4,96 5,27 5,89
4,71 5,41 55 6,44
5,23 6,36 6,76 7,57
6,35 7,29 7,77 8,7

6,76 7,77 8,27 9,27
8,23 8,77 9,83

9,17 9,77 10,96

9,62 10,24 11,49

10,11 10,77 12,08

11,05 il,777/ 33,21l
12,67 13,8

14,62

2,28

2,93
BI85
BI55
BWO

4,37
4,64
4,93
5,23
525
5,87
6,51
7,11
8,38
9,63
10,26
10,9
12,13
12,72
13,4
14,64
15,29
16,21
17,1
18,71
21,22
22,7/22
26,54

3.24
3.72
3.94
4,21
4,44
4,86
5,16
5,49
5,83
6,19
6,55
7,27
7,95
9,37
10,78
11,49
12,18
13,59
14,26
15
16.41
17,15
18,18
19,23
21
23,81
26,63
29,81

4,61
4,87
5,34

6,82
7,21
8,01
8,77
10,3
11,91
12,7
133
15,04
15,78
16,61
18,17
18,99
20,14
21,31
23,3
26,4
29,53
33,06
39,32

8,03
8,51

10,4
12,3
14,1
15,09
16
17,9
18,79
19,8
21,66
22,64
24,01
25,4
27,8
31,53
P53
)52
47,04

10,8
12,8
14,81
15,8
16,8
18,75
19,68
20,73
22,7
23,72
25,2
26,6
29,1
33,1
37
41,45
49,34

19,73
21
23,48
24,66
26

21
29,79
31,6
B85
36,6
41,6
46,7
52,3
62,32

51,6
57,8
64,9
77,4



PRODUCT LIST
HYDRO -
PRESSURE
TESTED PIPES
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Dimension (mm)
Section (mm)

PRODUCTION
STANDARD

GRADES

THICKNESS

CERTIFICATES

QUALITY
CERTIFICATES

Thickness (mm)

EN10255

S$235, 5275 ,S355 or other
grade on customer demand

1000-3000
depending from the dimensions

EN 10204- Metallic products
Types of inspection documents 2.2 and 3.1

EN 10219- CE marked, 1SO 9001:2015,
ISO 14001-2015 and ISO 45001-2018

(theoretical weight kg/m)

2,6

2,9




Material:
S235, 5275, S355

PRODUCT LIST standard:
OVAL TUBES EN 10219

Quaility Certificate:
EN 10204/2.2 and 3.1

PRODUCTION STANDARD EN 10219 (EN10219 -1:2006 / EN10219-2 : 2019)

STEEL GRADES 5235, 5275 ,5355 according to EN10025 or other grade on
customer demand

@' QUALITY CERTIFICATES EN 10219- CE marked , 1SO 9001:2015, 1SO 14001-2015 and ISO
¥ 45001-2018

Thickness ( mm)

SPECIAL WELDED

PIPES and
AUTOMATIC

WELDED STEEL We have a possibility to produce big sizes of profiles by merging
2 or 4 square and rectangular cross sections upon request
PROFILES from the customer and automatic welded steel profile.

PROFILES WITH SQUARE CROSS-SECTION PROFILES WITH RECTANGULAR CROSS-SECTION
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Ability to produce custom sizes upon request



STEEL SERVICE
CENTER

In order to satisfy all request of our partners IGM TRADE offers a
wide range of steel processing services, including coil leveling and
cut-to-length processing, coil slitting, shearing, bending and deals
with wholesale trade in a whole range of basic steel materials such
as: rolled profiles I, IPE, U, UPE, HEA, HEB, angle steel, flat steel,
wires, reinforcing nets, concrete steel, pipes, closed and open thin-
walled profiles, circular steel and, last but not least, a wide range of
sheet metal plates, both hot and cold rolled.

Our technical expertise, modern equipment and commitment to
customer service enable us to deliver unparalleled quality at the
most competitive prices in the industry.
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¢ Quaility
S h $235, 5275, 5355

| | Chemical and mechanical characteristics:

PRODUCT LIST "yt A e o | B | EN 10025-2/2004
STEEL SHEETS z
AND PLATES

¥  PRODUCTION STANDARD PACKING |
) - g depending from the
TOLERANCE acc. EN10051:2010

dimensions or upon customer

= request
STEEL GRADES | SURFACE CONDITION:
1 b S235JR, S275JR ,S355JR according
- - to EN10025 or other grade on EN 10163
p— customer demand
_ e THICKNESS TEST CERTIFICATES
= = E=== — standard 1.5mm —20mm/ EN 10204- Metallic products —
— = — e including non-standard thicknesses Types of inspection documents 3.1
e ————— B e —— 3.5mm, 4.5mm etc.
WIDTH QUALITY CERTIFICATES
‘_’ standard 1000, 1250, 1500 and 2000 ISO 9001:2015, 1SO 14001-2015
e or on customer demand 700mm- and ISO 45001-2018
i3 —— | 2000mm
————— - N . e,

————— =
== =S LENGTH
= —_— standard 2000, 2500,3000 and 6000 /on customer demand 1000-12000mm
“ — —
— o T 1 S " Dimension ( mm ) (width x length)
__‘-"‘"“"""’—w-z — ot . : _ 1000x2000 1250x2500 1500x3000 1500x6000 1500x12000 2000x3000 2000x6000 2000x12000
= ol TT— —
— s
0 / 0 0-leng eel sheets from hot, cold, piek galvanized co “ * * * * * * * *
Pa g and cimensions o e bundle can be according'chient spe atio “ * * * * . *



STEEL _ (A% PRODUCTION

: TOLERANCE EN10051:2010
STRIP STANDARD

(in coils)

STEEL $235, 5275 ,5355 according to EN10025
GRADES or other grade on customer demand

(depends on thickness)

n/g/a PACKING 300 - 26000 kg

SURFACE CONDITION:
EN 10163
TEST EN 10204- Metallic products

CERTIFICATES Types of inspection documents 3.1

QUALITY ISO 9001:2015, 1SO 14001-2015 and
IS CERTIFICATES 1SO 45001-2018



QUALITY AND CERTIFICATES IfEﬁmEmi-?!T|FI\CMTE£ ?:EEII?TIFICATE

PRODUCT LIST g IGM Trade has 8 lines for slitting IGM TRADE is making strong efforts to improve the
FLATS ey : steel strip from hot, cold, pickled company’s organizational and production procedures.
and galvanized coils. Packing and We focus continuously on improving the production
STEEL ._ - dimensions of the bundle can be process, which results in improved quality of our
STRIP \ - according client specification. products.
Today the company’s operations are based on the world s@ o Ce 2 =
recognized standards for manufacturing and quality
ISO 9001:2015, with CE mark conformity and DOP
(Declaration of Performance) for all our products. - —

As a result of our constant efforts to achieve higher
standards in the implementation of our quality policy
and the application of the standard 1SO9001-2015,
the company have in-house laboratory equipped with
modern testing equipment. The tests made in the
laboratory are assurance that the customer will receive
a high-quality product in accordance with the CE mark.
Our intention is all our partners to be served with
products in standardized and high quality.

wwsf WIDTH 20 - 50mm LENGTH 2000, 2500, 3000 and 4000

We are environmental friendly company and we have
obtained certificates EN 15804-EPD(Environmental
Product Declaration) and ISO 14001:2015 - EMS -
(Environmental Management System). By this IGM

CERTIFICATE

@ QUALITY CERTIFICATES IS0 9001:2015, 1SO 14001-2015 and ISO 45001-2018

TRADE confirms its dedication to protect and preserve T TR
the environment trough continuous reduction of the : 5
environmental impact of its products. e e s
We have obtained also certificates for management ]

[ Section (mm) | 2,5 27 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 systems of occupational health and safety at work 1SO o B =y

45001:2018.
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FORWARDING
AND HOME CUSTOM
OFFICE

One of the main goals of our company is delivering material to the final buyer in the shortest period of time.
For this purpose today we have established team in forwarding sector that organize the transport and team
of custom home office that makes home custom clearing for all the trucks that are loaded in our premises.
By this we achieved booking, loading and custom clearance of the trucks to be done in same day.

IGM Trade is second company in North Macedonia that is approved exporter from Macedonia Custom with
its own exporting number MK/002/2008
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FACTORY

ALPOS
Metalurgija
Slovenia

IGM TRADE
Kovin
Serbia

IGM TRADE
Petric
Bulgaria

IGM TRADE
Construction
Macedonia




www.igmtrade.com
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Pipe and profile factory IGM TRADE is located in Kavadarci -North Macedonia in the South part
of the Balkan Peninsula.

IGM TRADE llija i dr. DOO Registration number: 4305582
Str. Indutriska 2 TAX/VAT number: 4011994102628
1430 Kavadarci - Macedonija IBAN: MK07300701000559366
Phone: +389 43 414 115/ +389 43 414 500 Komercijalna Banka
Fax: +389 43411540 (SWIFT/BIC: KOBSMK2X)
e-mail: inffo@igmtrade.com




